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ATHARVA Admission Notice (2025-2026) (for CAP Round)
A e (for First Year MMS (Batch 2025-2027)

Date : 05 -08-2025
To: All First Year M.M.S candidates (Batch 2025 — 2027)

Subject: Confirmation of Admission and Fee Payment for Academic Year 2025-26

All the candidates who wish to take admission in First Year MMS (Semester — [ & II) during
the academic year 2025 — 2026, are hereby informed that those who have been allotted the seat
in CAP Round shall bring CET Seat Allotment (Acceptance) Letter, without fail.

Venue : Room No. 6, Third Floor, Phase — 111
Time : 10.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.

Activity Schedule
CAP Round -1 )
Display of Provisional Vacant Seats for CAP Round-I Thursday, 31-07-2025
(on the website - https://cetcell.mahacet.org/)
Reporting to the Allotted Institute and Confirmation of Friday, 01-08-2025
Admission by submitting required documents and payment of | Saturday,02-08-2025
fee after CAP Round I Sunday, 03-08-2025

Monday, 04-08-2025

CAP Round - 11

Display of Provisional Vacant Seats for CAP Round-II Monday, 11-08-2025
(on the website - https://cetcell.mahacet.org/)

Reporting to the Allotted Institute and Confirmation of Tuesday, 12-08-2025
Admission by submitting required documents and payment of | Wednesday,13-08-2025
fee after CAP Round II Thursday, 14-08-2025
CAP Round - III

Display of Provisional Vacant Seats for CAP Round-III Thursday, 21-08-2025
(on the website - https://cetcell.mahacet.org/)

Reporting to the Allotted Institute and Confirmation of Friday, 22-08-2025
Admission by submitting required documents and payment of | Saturday, 23-08-2025
fee after CAP Round III Sunday, 24-08-2025

Monday, 25-08-2025

CAP Round-IV

Display of Provisional Vacant Seats for CAP Round-IV Monday, 01-09-2025
(on the website - https://cetcell. mahacet.org/)

Reporting to the Allotted Institute and Confirmation of Tuesday, 02-09-2025
Admission by submitting required documents and payment of | Wednesday, 03-09-2025
fee after CAP Round IV Thursday, 04-09-2025

Note:(1) Reporting to the Institute & Confirmation of Admission by submitting the required
documents & paying the fee, as per guidelines is a must within stipulated schedule of
activities as declared or revised by the State CET Cell, Maharashtra State, for the
admission to the First Year of MMS for the Academic Year 2025-2026.

(2) Candidates belongs to SC, ST, OBC, SEBC, EBC, EWS, VI/DT/NT, SBC, should fill
the Scholarship Form on the portal https://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in and
submit the hardcopy of the same with relevant documents to Admin Department
within 15 days after the admission.

For more details, contact the Institute office personally.
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